74

400.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TJH Restaurant Group, Inc.		08/26/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEC Entertainment Concepts, L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF its General Partner, CEC Entertainment, Inc.
Street Address:	1441 West Airport Freeway
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75062
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2760994	T J HARTFORD'S SPORTS GRILLE
Registration Number:	2786901	TJ HARTFORD'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.978.3064

Email: roxanne.edwards@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: S. Roxanne Edwards c/o Baker & McKenzie

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: 2300 Trammell Crow Center Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Roxanne Edwards
Signature:	/S. Roxanne Edwards/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0066

900032053

Date:	09/14/2005
Total Attachments: 2	
source=TJ hartford- assign#page1.tif	
source=TJ hartford- assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

August, 2005, by and between TJH Restaurant Group, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is located at 1441 West Airport Freeway, Irving, Texas 75062, and CEC Entertainment Concepts, L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is located at 1441 West Airport Freeway, Irving, Texas 75062. This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective this _26th_

(the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); SPORTS GRILLE & Design and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,786,901 for TJ HARTFORD'S and the marks subject thereto WHEREAS, Assignor owns any and all rights in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,760,994 for TJ HARTFORD'S

of the Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the good will associated therewith; and WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to assign and transfer to the Assignee, all

WHEREAS, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

date of this Assignment, and the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past, present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the infringements of any of the Trademarks or any registrations and applications therefor. Trademarks have been used or are intended to be or may be used, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers. relating to the Trademarks as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any office action, opposition instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the Trademarks in the United States and/or in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents

other assistance and cooperation as may be reasonably necessary or appropriate to cause a registration of any of the Trademarks for and/or cause to be delivered any letter of consent and any further assurances, instruments, affidavits, or documents, and provide any the full benefit of Assignee, to change ownership of the Trademarks and any registration and application for the Trademarks to Upon request of Assignee, at any time, Assignor shall promptly perform all reasonable acts, execute, acknowledge, deliver

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0068

any registrations and applications therefor, and to fulfill all the terms and conditions of this Assignment. Assignee, to perfect in Assignee full, sole and complete ownership in and to all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and

of the same right or remedy in another case or of any other right or remedy. provision of this Assignment. Failure to exercise or assert any right or remedy shall not constitute a waiver of such right or remedy or instance for which given and shall not be deemed continuing; further, any such waiver shall not be construed as a waiver of any other A waiver of any term, condition or provision in this Assignment by either party shall be valid only if given in writing and only in the parties with respect to its subject matter. This Assignment may not be amended except by a written document executed by the parties This Assignment constitutes a complete and exclusive statement of the terms of the assignment and agreement between the

degree will remain in full force and effect to the extent not held invalid or unenforceable. this Assignment will remain in full force and effect. Any provision of this Assignment held invalid or unenforceable only in part or If a court of competent jurisdiction holds any provision of this Assignment invalid or unenforceable, the other provisions of

and year first written above. WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed as of the day

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
TJH Restaurant Group, Inc.	CEC Entertainment Concepts, L.P.
By: MMM	By: MMM)
Name: / Marshall Msco, Jr. Title: / Vice President	Name: Marshall Fisco, Jr. Title: Vice President
DALDMS/545307.1	
DALDMS/545307.1	

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 09/14/2005** 003159 FRAME: 0069